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Total of Va. Weekly Feedei

CattleAuction Receipts: 13,098.
TREND; Steadyto |4higher.

Southwest, Va.
Auction Summary

Oct 14-20
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

60.00-70.50; Large 1 57.00-69.50;
Small 1 52.0003.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.50-64.00; Large 1
55.50-66.50; Small 148.00-58.00; 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 51.00-62.50;

Large 1 53.2542.50; Small 1 47.00-
55.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 43.50-54.25; Large 1 44.00-55.70;
Small 1 40.00-51.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 43.00-55.25; Large 1
43.00-55.90; Small 142.00-52.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 44.00-56.00;
Large 1 40.50-53.90; Small 1 38.00
45.00.

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

Oct. 14-20
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

50.00-60.00; Large 59.00-60.00;
Small 1 45.00-52.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.00-59.50; Large 1
60.25; Small 1 45.00-50.00. 700-1000
lbs. 48.00-56.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 40.00-48.00; Large 1 45.25-47.75;
Small 1 42.25-43.75. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 39.50-45.00; Small 1
40.0041.00.

Northern Va.
Auction Summary

'

Oct. 14-20
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.5046.00; Large 1 58.0048.00;
Small 1 55.0047.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.5047.00; Large 1
59.5049.50; Small 151.5040.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 54.0045.00;
Large 1 50.0042.50; Small it 47.00-
51.00. 1

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 43.0045.50; Large 1 44.5045.00;
Small 1 40.0041.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.5042.00; Large 1
46.0047.00; Small 142.0041.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 37.50-48.50;
Large 145.5042.00.

Special Graded
Yearling Feeder Steer

Ablngton,Va.
Tuesday, Oct. 18

1,755 head.
STEERS: Medium 1; 400-500 lbs.

62.50-67.00; 500-600 lbs. 62.00-67.00;
600-700 lbs. 61.25-64.75; 700400 lbs.
57.75454.00; 800-900 lbs. 56.60-59.00;
900-1000 lbs. 53.75-56.75. Large 1:
400400 lbs. 65.00; 500600 lbs. 62.25-
67.00; 600700 lbs. 60.25-64.50; 700
800 lbs. 55.0061.50; 800-900 lbs.
51.0058.00; 9001000 lbs. 52.00
57.00; 10001200 lbs. 47.5053.00.
Small-1: 400500 lbs. 56.0064.00;
500600 lbs. 55.5062.50; 600700 lbs.
55.75- 700800 lbs. 52.0057.50;
800900 lbs. 52.5053.00; 9001000 lbs.
48.5050.25. Med.-Lg.-2: 400500 lbs.
62.75- 500600 lbs. 61.75-64.00;
600700 lbs. 57.25-60.00; 700800 lbs.
55.0058.00; 800-900 lbs. 50.75-54.75;
9001000 lbs. 47.7548.00.

NEW NOLUND SALES STABLES, toe.
12Miles East ofLancaster

on Route 23, New Holland, Penna.

We Will Receive Your Pigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

StateGraded Until 12Noon.
All pigs inspected by State Approved

' Veterinarian.

Calf SaleTo Be Held
. Every Thursday At 3:30 P. M.
NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH

Special Yearling
Feeder Cattle
Harrisonburg, Va.
Tuesday, Oct 19

1,422head.

LebanonValley
Livestock

Fredrlcksburg, Pa.
Tues.October 19

Report supplied by PDA

-SPECIAL MENTION
October 29. 1982 SJK

* 50Heifers
25 Springers & 25 Open WJ#

v for Bob Kennedy
* 1 Load of NewYork State

Heifers andCows
* Also 40Beef Cows

w/very Good Feeder Calves
for Glen Fite

Beef Sale 11:00 a.m.
Dairy Sale 1:00 p.m.

717-397-5538 717-393-4464

GREEN DRASON MARKET t AUCTION
DO No. 4Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334
1 mile North ofEphrata on N. StateSi

Outof State Buyers - Cash orCertified Check Only.

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales
1 Mile North ofEphrata. PA

cOYIS cows Co|ys
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from
Bob Kennedy &Ed,Stover plus 15

other local consignors.

Lots ofgood Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambsand VealCalves
11:00A. M.-Beef SateStockers & Feeders

200t0250each week.
12:30P.M.-Diairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

Va. market summary & sale re

STEERS: Medium 1: 500-600 lbs.
61.00-64.00; 600-700 lbs. 61.00-65.75;
700-800 lbs. 58.50-64.00; 800-900 lbs.
57.2060.75; 1000-1100 lbs. 56.00-
58.25. Large 1: 600-700 lbs. 63.00;
700-800 lbs. 61.50-62.00; 800-900 lbs.
56.75-59.25; 900-1000 lbs. 56.75-
57.75; 1000-1100 lbs. 55.25-56.50.
Small 1: 400500 lbs. 53.00-57.50;
500-600 lbs. 56.0061.25; 600-700 lbs.
59.50-61.25; 700800 lbs. 55.50-60.25;
100-900 lbs. 57.25-57.50. Med.-Lg. 2: :

300600 lbs. 58.0061.00; 600700 lbs..
58.5064.50; 700800 lbs. 57.00-59.50;
800-900 lbs. 55.00-57.00; 900-1000 lbs.
54.00.

Culpeper,Va.
Thursday, Oct 14

1,092head.

HEIFERS: Medium 1& Large 1:
500600 lbs. 44.50-16.00; 600-700 lbs
49.0067.50; 700800 lbs. 53.0065.00
800-900 lbs. 53.50. Small 1: 50060(
lbs. 43.0044.00; 600-700 lbs. 46.00
47.50. Med.-Lg. 2:500600 lbs. 42.00
600-700 lbs. 46.25.

CATTLE 236: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly steady to 75 cents
lower. Few High Choice & Prime
No. 34 1245-1305 lbs. slaughter
steers 61.85-62.35, Choice No. 24
965-1305 lbs. 58.35-61.00, Good 55.00
59.60, Standard 48.00-51.25, Good &

Choice holsteins 53.00-57.00,Utility
& Low Standard 41.2547.00. Two
Choice slaughter heifers 51.85 and
54.00, few Standard 47.25-50.75.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 40.0042.85, few to 47.50,
Commercial (few) No. 3-5 40.25-
46.00, Cutters 38.7541.85, Conner &

Low Cutter 34.00-38.75, Shells down
to 30.00. Few Yield Grade #1 1275-
1465 lbs. slaughter bulls 50.75-54.00.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 23,1982—A9

ortt
Special Graded

Yearling Feeder Cattle

STEERS: Medium 1 & Large 1:
500600 lbs. 60.0069.00; 600-700 lbs.
61.7566.50; 700800 lbs. 61.2563.25;
800900 lbs. 58.0062.00; 900-1000 lbs.
59.0060.50. Small-1: 500600 lbs.
56.0060.75; 600-700 lbs. 64.00; 700
800 lbs. 62.0062.25. Med.-Lg. 2: 500
600 lbs. 56.5069.75; 600-700 lbs.
57.75-58.00; 700800 lbs. 58.0069.00;
800600 lbs. 58.50.

Special Graded
Yearling

Feeder Cattle
Narrows, Va.

Tuesday, Oct. 19
1,149head.

Medium Frame HI 360-560 lbs.
feeder steers 43.00-55.00; few
Medium Frame #1 370515 lbs.
feeder heifers 40.0046.50.

STEERS: Medium 1: 500300 lbs.
60.25-63.50; 600-700 lbs. 59.0034.00;
700-800 lbs. 59.5033.75; 900-1000 lbs.
56.5037.50; 1000-1100 lbs. 54.75-
55.00. Small 1; 400300 lbs. 55.50-
57.75; 500300 lbs. 56.0038.50; 600-
700 lbs. 57.7530.25; 700300 lbs.
56.2539.25. Med. & Lg. 2: 400300
lbs. 57.00; 500300 lbs. 59.5031.00;
600-700 lbs. 57.5030.75; 700300 lbs.
55.5039.50; 800300 lbs. 59.7530.50;
900-1000 lbs. 53.0037.50; 1000-1100
lbs. 55.25.

CALVES 248: Vealers grading
Standard & Good 91 to $6 lower.
Choice vealers 88.0099.00, Good
60.00-79.00,Standard &Good 90-125
lbs. 50.0060.00, 6085 lbs. 40.00
52.00, few Utility 5075 lbs. 20.00
35.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
80125 lbs. 53.0078.00; holstein
heifers 80130 lbs. 55.00109.00,
mostly 75.0095.00; beef cross bulls
& heifers 75-100 lbs. 48.0055.00.

HOGS 157: Barrows & gilts 25
cents to 75 cents lower. US No. 1-2
215-240 Ibst barrows & gilts 57.75-
58.10, No. 1-3 205-260 lbs. 57.50
57.60. US No. 1-3 320640 lbs. sows
50.50 53.00, few No. 2-3 360435 lbs.
49.00-50.25, few Medium 270355lbs.
35.7540.75. Few Boars 44.0045.00.

FEEDER PIGS 23: Lot US No. 1-
3 31 lbs. feeder pigs 97.00 cwt., lot
No. 1-3 55 lbs. 85.00, Lot No. 1-3100
lbs. 58.00cwt.

SHEEP 4: Two Choice 80.and 85
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 51.00,
two Good 65 lbs. 40.00 and45.00.

GOATS 3; Few 18.00-24.00 per
head.

Penns Valley
Livestock
CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, Oct 19

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 41.4045.10; Cutters 37.50-
40.60; Canners 34.00-36.65; Shells
29.75.

Heifers: Good 53.50-57.00;
Standard 48.20-51.60; Commerical
42.6045.00.

Steers: Choice 53.1057.50; Good
49.5052.25; Standard43.0048.00.

Bulls: Good 53.6058.10; Stan-
dard 46.7051.75.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 41.6043.60; 300500 lbs.
small frame 38.2042.10; 500700
lbs. largeframe40.1045.50.

Veal Calves: Prime 71.2087.30;
Choice 62.1069.85; Good 52.10
60.20; Standard 43.2051.20; Utility
36.0042.10.

Farm Calves: Bulls 69.2087.50;
Heifers 70.5074.10.

Hogs: 53.1055.75.
Sows: 51.2552.75.
Boars: 39.0042.00.
Shoats: 2530 lbs. per head 19.00

27.50; 3035 lbs. per head 32.00
36.50; 3550 lbs. per head 41.00
67.00.

Lambs: 40.1049.20.


